
Economic Commission for Europe**Inland Transport Committee**

23 August 2018

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods**Joint Meeting of Experts on the Regulations annexed to the European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN) (ADN Safety Committee)****Thirty-third session**

Geneva, 27–31 August 2018

Item 4 (a) of the provisional agenda

Proposals for amendments to the Regulations annexed to ADN: work of the RID/ADR/ADN Joint Meeting

Additional corrections**Note by the secretariat****I. Corrections to the Regulations annexed to ADN****1. Chapter 1.8, 1.8.5.3 (a)**

Not applicable to English.

Chapitre 1.8, 1.8.5.3 a)*Substituer* au texte existant:

a) Des classes 1 ou 2 ou du groupe d'emballage I ou d'autres matières qui ne sont pas affectées à un groupe d'emballage, dans des quantités égales ou supérieures à 50 kg ou 50 litres;

II. Corrections to document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.2/2018/24**1. Chapter 3.2, Table A***Insert*

For UN No. 2071, in column (6) delete "186".

Chapitre 3.2, Tableau A*Ajouter*

Pour le No ONU 2071, supprimer «186» dans la colonne (6).

2. Chapter 5.3, 5.3.2.3.2

Not applicable to English.

Chapitre 5.3, 5.3.2.3.2*Substituer* au texte existant:

5.3.2.3.2 Pour les numéros d'identification du danger 36, 60, 69, remplacer «présentant un degré mineur de toxicité» par «faiblement toxique».

5.3.2.3.2 Pour les numéros d'identification du danger 38, 80, X80, 83, X83, 839, X839, 85, 856, 86 et 89, remplacer «présentant un degré mineur de corrosivité» par «faiblement corrosive».

3. Chapter 7.1, 7.1.6

Insert

7.1.6 Replace "7.1.6.17 to 7.1.7.99 (*Reserved*)" by "7.1.6.17 to 7.1.6.99 (*Reserved*)".

Chapitre 7.1, 7.1.6

Ajouter

7.1.6 Remplacer «7.1.6.17 à 7.1.7.99 (*Réservés*)» par «7.1.6.17 à 7.1.6.99 (*Réservés*)».

4. Chapter 7.1, 7.1.7

Insert

7.1.7 Insert "7.1.7.5 to 7.1.9.99 (*Reserved*)".

Chapitre 7.1, 7.1.7

Ajouter

7.1.7 Insérer «7.1.7.5 à 7.1.9.99 (*Réservés*)».

III. Corrections to document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.2/2018/25

1. Correction to Part 1, Chapter 1.8, 1.8.3.1

For the existing text *substitute*:

1.8.3.1 At the beginning, replace “the activities of which include the carriage, or the related packing, loading, filling or unloading, of dangerous goods by inland waterways” by “the activities of which include the consigning or the carriage of dangerous goods by inland waterways, or the related packing, loading, filling or unloading”.

Correction à la Partie 1, Chapitre 1.8, 1.8.3.1

Substituer au texte existant:

1.8.3.1 Au début, remplacer «dont l'activité comporte le transport de marchandises dangereuses par voies de navigation intérieures, ou les opérations d'emballage, de chargement, de remplissage ou de déchargement liées à ces transports,» par «dont les activités comprennent l'expédition ou le transport de marchandises dangereuses par voies de navigation intérieures, ou les opérations connexes d'emballage, de chargement, de remplissage ou de déchargement,».